

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1023 OF 2017**

Vijay Kondayya Manthena ...Petitioner  
*Versus*  
Public Information Officer  
And others ...Respondents

....

Mr. S.G. Kudle, Advocate for the Petitioner.  
Mr. Hemant Haryan, AGP, for Respondent Nos.3 & 4 – State.  
Mr. R.Y. Sirsikar, Advocate for Respondent – MCGM.

....

**CORAM : K.K. TATED &  
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.**

**DATE : 03<sup>rd</sup> DECEMBER, 2019**

**PC.**

1. Heard learned Counsel Mr. Kudle for the petitioner.
2. Liberty is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder in the Registry on or before 13.12.2019 with copy to other side.
3. Matter to appear on board on 20.1.2020.

**(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)**

**(K.K. TATED, J.)**

Deshmane (PS)