

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1023 OF 2017

Vijay Kondayya Manthena ..Petitioner
Versus
Public Information Officer & Ors. ..Respondents

Mr. S. G. Kudle, for Petitioner.
Mr. Yashodeep Deshmukh a/w. Mr. R. Y. Sirsikar, for MCGM.
Mr. Shamrao B. Gore, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos.3 & 4.

CORAM : K. K. TATED &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.
DATED : 20th FEBRUARY, 2020.

PC :

1. Today the matter is shown on production board pursuant to the praecipe dated 18/02/2020 filed by the learned Advocate for the respondent.
2. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
3. Learned Counsel Mr. Yashodeep Deshmukh for the respondent-Corporation submits that this court by order dated 20/01/2020 had directed the respondent to file their affidavit in reply on or before 17/02/2020. He submits that their affidavit in reply was ready but the same was forwarded to the concerned officer for his approval. He further submits that the respondent undertakes to file affidavit in reply on or

before 02/03/2020 with copy to other side. The same is permitted.

4. Matter to appear on board on 11/03/2020.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)
