

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1023 OF 2017

Vijay Kondayya ManthenaPetitioner

V/S

Public Information Officer And 3 OthersRespondent

Mr Shikur Gafur Kudle For Petitioner

Ms Trupati Puranik for Respondent-BMC

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ**

DATE : 11th March, 2020

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the Petitioner No. , Stand
over to 01/04/2020

(ASSOCIATE)