

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1023 OF 2017

Vijay Kondayya ManthenaPETITIONER

V/S

Public Information Officer And 3 OthersRESPONDENT

None for Petitioner

Mr Yashodeep Deshmukh for MCGM

Mr Hemant Haryan, AGP for State / Res-3,4

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G.S. PATEL &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR, JJ**

DATE : 16th November, 2021

P.C. :

None for the petitioner.

S.O to 23-11-2021 under same caption.

(ASSOCIATE)