

Arun

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1023 OF 2017**

Vijay Kondayya Manthena ...Petitioner
Versus
Public Information Officer & Ors ...Respondents

Mr Shikur G Kudle, for the Petitioner.
Mr Hemant Haryan, AGP for the State.

**CORAM G.S. Patel &
 Madhav J. Jamdar, JJ.**
DATED: 3rd January 2022

PC:-

1. At Mr Kudle's request, list the matter on 24th January 2022.

2. He states that he will specify the demolished structure in respect of which information is sought pursuant to the BMC's circular dated 17th June 1995. Specifically, he contends that though these structures were demolished, they are still being assessed as if they exist. However, without knowing the details and specifics about the structures, it is not possible to address the grievance. Hence Mr Kudle agrees that he will provide the necessary particulars.

ARUN
RAMCHNDRA
SANKPAL

Digitally signed by
ARUN RAMCHNDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2022.01.04
14:45:45 +0530

3. All concerned will act on production of a digitally signed copy of this order.

(Madhav J. Jamdar, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)