

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1023 OF 2017

Vijay Kondayya ManthenaPETITIONER

V/S

Public Information Officer And 3 OthersRESPONDENT

Mr.S.G.Kudle a/w Mr.Santosh Sitap and Mr.Kishor Jadhav for
Petitioners

Mr.Yashodeep Deshmukh (through V.C.) a/w Mr.Rohit

Gaikwad i/b Komal Punjabi for R.Nos.1 and 2-BMC

Ms.Jyoti Chavan,Addl.G.P. for R.No.4-state

To be listed on Supplementary Board

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ**

DATE : 8th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/01/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)